Features
- Suitable for lights with independent drivers such as
   downlights, spotlights, panel lights, etc
Suitable for lights
- Using HPC patented technology, at any dimming level, the brightness of
   the lamps is the same
- Support DALI-2+pushDIM+pushCCT control
- Dimming range 1%~100%, output current accuracy 1%

- The output current programming configuration of the driver can be
   realized through the DALI interface
Model coding rules of DWL series
BK - - X X X X D
BOKE
Product series
Output current
Function mode(D: DALI-2+pushDIM+pushCCT+EL+CLO+corridorDIM+DALI PROG)
z
Output load voltage range identification code (A: 12-54V)
DWL X X X
Model list
DimensionOutput currentModel Input voltage Output voltageOutput power
BOKE Drivers Co., Ltd.
REV.1.3    2021-11-30    P2
62.0W 12-42VDC 1.55-2.00A L191.5*W75*H30mm200-240VAC
BK-DWL060-1500AD 63.0W 12-42VDC 1.05-1.55A L191.5*W75*H30mm200-240VAC
BK-DWL060-2000AD
BK-DWL042-1050AD 42.0W 12-42VDC 0.60-1.05A L173.0*W75*H30mm200-240VAC
30.4W 12-54VDC 0.35-0.80A L117*W45.5*H29mm200-240VAC
BK-DWL022-0600AD 22.8W 12-54VDC 0.225-0.60A L117*W45.5*H29mm200-240VAC
BK-DWL030-0800AD
BK-DWL022-0450AD 22.5W 12-54VDC 0.15-0.45A L117*W45.5*H29mm200-240VAC
BK-DWL010-0350AD 10.5W 12-54VDC 0.1-0.35A L117*W45.5*H24mm200-240VAC
* The description in this specification is only applicable to the products with the suffix D and the model are DWL010,DWL022 and DWL030 .
Function list
DALI-2 pushDIM
Model Suffix
Wired dimming Aux power
1-10V 3in1 corridorDIM12V/0.1A
Device ConfigurationAdvanced functions
DALI interfaces NFC interfacesELAOC CLO
D √ √ √ √ √ √
BK-DWL060
BK-DWL042
BK-DWL030
BK-DWL022
BK-DWL010
√
* The description in this specification is only applicable to the products with the model are DWL���,DWL��� and DWL��� .
Output parameters
Product model
Output current ripple LF
Rated output current
Output current accuracy
Linear regulation
Load regulation
Rated output voltage
Control interface
pushDIM dimming port Voltage range: 180-264V 47/63Hz
DALI dimming port Voltage range: 9.5-22.5V, typical 16V, interface current consumption: 1.8mA
60VNo load output voltage
Dimming range 1-100%
Output current adjustment
BK-DWL010-0350AD
0.1-0.35A
12-54V
10.5W Max
±2%
±5%
±5%
±5%
DIP S.W(10 levels)
Environment & Life time
Operating temperature
Operating humidity
Storage temp./humidity
IP grade
Vibration resistant
Case temperature